
Blue epee cup - U23 Zagreb
20. ožujka 2022. - 10:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 SCHUHMANN Jan AUT 29 5.7.2001.
2 VERWAAL Crijn BEL 231 14.7.1999.
3 ATANASOV Marin BUL 22.11.1999.
4 GALABOV Yordan BUL 25.11.2002.
5 RASHAIDA Rahim BUL 25.7.2005.
6 STOYCHEV Radoslav BUL 27.5.2003.
7 BOGOVIC Maurizio CRO 20.10.1994.
8 CUBRIC Marko CRO 16.2.2006.
9 FILIPCIC Roko CRO 21.1.2005.
10 GRIZELJ Marko CRO 1.1.2003.
11 HORVAT Filip CRO 1.1.1995.
12 KURTOVIC Matej CRO 8.2.2006.
13 MARKOTA Vedran CRO 1.1.2001.
14 MIKODANIC Ivan CRO 8.8.2003.
15 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO 1.9.2005.
16 SINOVCIC Fran CRO 1.3.2005.
17 SOLA Jakov CRO 15 28.4.1999.
18 SOUREK Karlo CRO 7.5.2005.
19 CORTES Aaron ESP 216 19.3.2001.
20 DE HARO Leo ESP 28.9.2004.
21 FERNANDEZ JIMENO Emilio ESP 194 5.1.2001.
22 MAHAMUD Gonzalo ESP 101 24.6.2001.
23 MATEOS GARCIA Marco ESP 308 3.6.2001.
24 GOWEN James GBR 25.6.2002.
25 MASCHERONI Alessandro ITA 154 24.1.2000.
26 MOROTTI Leonardo ITA 18.10.2004.
27 PATRONE Alex ITA 1.4.2004.
28 BALER Bernard SLO 1.1.2003.
29 BOZIC Brin SLO 6.12.2005.
30 GOLOB Lan SLO 83 1.1.2002.
31 KRAJLAH Luka SLO 1.1.2003.
32 SOBOCAN Rok SLO 13.11.1971.
33 STEBLAJ Dominik SLO 28.4.2000.
34 DJUROVIC Milos SRB 25.6.2004.



5 poules
1 poule of 6 and 4 poules of 7
27 (79,41% of 34) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



Blue epee cup - U23 Zagreb
20. ožujka 2022. - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 SOLA Jakov CRO 15
2 SCHUHMANN Jan AUT 29
3 GOLOB Lan SLO 83
4 MAHAMUD Gonzalo ESP 101
5 MASCHERONI Alessandro ITA 154
6 FERNANDEZ JIMENO Emilio ESP 194
7 CORTES Aaron ESP 216
8 VERWAAL Crijn BEL 231
9 MATEOS GARCIA Marco ESP 308
10 STOYCHEV Radoslav BUL
11 SOUREK Karlo CRO
12 ATANASOV Marin BUL
13 CUBRIC Marko CRO
14 SINOVCIC Fran CRO
15 GRIZELJ Marko CRO
16 KURTOVIC Matej CRO
17 DJUROVIC Milos SRB
18 HORVAT Filip CRO
19 PATRONE Alex ITA
20 DE HARO Leo ESP
21 BOZIC Brin SLO
22 GALABOV Yordan BUL
23 SOBOCAN Rok SLO
24 STEBLAJ Dominik SLO
25 MIKODANIC Ivan CRO
26 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO
27 BALER Bernard SLO
28 BOGOVIC Maurizio CRO
29 RASHAIDA Rahim BUL
30 GOWEN James GBR
31 KRAJLAH Luka SLO
32 FILIPCIC Roko CRO
33 MARKOTA Vedran CRO
34 MOROTTI Leonardo ITA



Blue epee cup - U23 Zagreb
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Piste 1

10:00

Referee(s):

BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)

BOZIC Brin SLO

SOUREK Karlo CRO

GOWEN James GBR

KRAJLAH Luka SLO

SOLA Jakov CRO

DE HARO Leo ESP

STOYCHEV Radoslav BUL

Piste 2

10:00

Referee(s):

JEZA Eva (SLO)

MARKOTA Vedran CRO

ATANASOV Marin BUL

PATRONE Alex ITA

FILIPCIC Roko CRO

SCHUHMANN Jan AUT

SOBOCAN Rok SLO

MATEOS GARCIA Marco ESP

Piste 3

10:00

Referee(s):

DELIC Lara (CRO)
ZMAIC Martina (CRO)

CUBRIC Marko CRO

HORVAT Filip CRO

BOGOVIC Maurizio CRO

CORTES Aaron ESP

GALABOV Yordan BUL

GOLOB Lan SLO

MOROTTI Leonardo ITA



Piste 4

10:00

Referee(s):

TRCIN Antonio (CRO)
BRKLJACIC Marko (CRO)

SINOVCIC Fran CRO

VERWAAL Crijn BEL

RASHAIDA Rahim BUL

SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO

DJUROVIC Milos SRB

MAHAMUD Gonzalo ESP

STEBLAJ Dominik SLO

Piste 5

10:00

Referee(s):

MAJDANDZIC Andrea (CRO)
LI Leo (CRO)

KURTOVIC Matej CRO

GRIZELJ Marko CRO

MIKODANIC Ivan CRO

MASCHERONI Alessandro ITA

FERNANDEZ JIMENO Emilio ESP

BALER Bernard SLO
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20. ožujka 2022. - 10:00
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Seed Name Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1T MOROTTI Leonardo ITA 6 1,00 30 12 +18 Advanced
1T SCHUHMANN Jan AUT 6 1,00 30 12 +18 Advanced
3 MASCHERONI Alessandro ITA 5 1,00 25 13 +12 Advanced
4 MAHAMUD Gonzalo ESP 6 1,00 30 21 +9 Advanced
5 SOLA Jakov CRO 5 0,83 28 13 +15 Advanced
6 FERNANDEZ JIMENO Emilio ESP 4 0,80 23 15 +8 Advanced
7 DJUROVIC Milos SRB 4 0,67 26 18 +8 Advanced
8 RASHAIDA Rahim BUL 4 0,67 26 19 +7 Advanced
9 PATRONE Alex ITA 4 0,67 22 18 +4 Advanced
10T DE HARO Leo ESP 4 0,67 21 23 -2 Advanced
10T GOLOB Lan SLO 4 0,67 21 23 -2 Advanced
12 KURTOVIC Matej CRO 3 0,60 22 15 +7 Advanced
13 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO 3 0,50 26 19 +7 Advanced
14 GALABOV Yordan BUL 3 0,50 27 21 +6 Advanced
15 MATEOS GARCIA Marco ESP 3 0,50 24 19 +5 Advanced
16 STOYCHEV Radoslav BUL 3 0,50 22 19 +3 Advanced
17 CUBRIC Marko CRO 3 0,50 22 21 +1 Advanced
18T VERWAAL Crijn BEL 3 0,50 23 24 -1 Advanced
18T ATANASOV Marin BUL 3 0,50 23 24 -1 Advanced
20 SOUREK Karlo CRO 3 0,50 21 25 -4 Advanced
21 KRAJLAH Luka SLO 3 0,50 20 24 -4 Advanced
22 GRIZELJ Marko CRO 2 0,40 17 22 -5 Advanced
23 BOZIC Brin SLO 2 0,33 22 23 -1 Advanced
24 CORTES Aaron ESP 2 0,33 20 24 -4 Advanced
25 BOGOVIC Maurizio CRO 2 0,33 19 25 -6 Advanced
26 MARKOTA Vedran CRO 2 0,33 20 28 -8 Advanced
27 FILIPCIC Roko CRO 2 0,33 14 23 -9 Advanced
28 BALER Bernard SLO 1 0,20 16 20 -4 Eliminated
29 GOWEN James GBR 1 0,17 22 29 -7 Eliminated
30 SOBOCAN Rok SLO 1 0,17 18 27 -9 Eliminated
31 HORVAT Filip CRO 1 0,17 14 27 -13 Eliminated
32 SINOVCIC Fran CRO 1 0,17 14 29 -15 Eliminated
33 STEBLAJ Dominik SLO 0 0,00 15 30 -15 Eliminated
34 MIKODANIC Ivan CRO 0 0,00 7 25 -18 Eliminated



Finals

Ref: ZMAIC Martina (CRO)

1

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: ZMAIC Martina (CRO)

1

Ref: JEZA Eva (SLO)

2

Ref: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)

3

4

Table of 8

Ref: TRCIN Antonio (CRO)

1

Ref: JEZA Eva (SLO)

2

3

4

Ref: MAJDANDZIC Andrea (CRO)

5

(6) FERNANDEZ JIMENO Emilio

Ref: DELIC Lara (CRO)

Video: BRKLJACIC Marko (CRO)

6

7

Ref: ZMAIC Martina (CRO)

8

Table of 16
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Ref: MAJDANDZIC Andrea (CRO)

3
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Ref: LI Leo (CRO)
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Ref: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)

Assist: ZMAIC Martina (CRO)

Assist: BRKLJACIC Marko (CRO)

1

Finals

Ref: ZMAIC Martina (CRO)

1

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: ZMAIC Martina (CRO)

1

Ref: JEZA Eva (SLO)

2

Ref: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)

3

4

Table of 8
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 STOYCHEV Radoslav BUL 27.5.2003.
2 GALABOV Yordan BUL 25.11.2002.
3T MARKOTA Vedran CRO 1.1.2001.
3T MAHAMUD Gonzalo ESP 24.6.2001.
5 MOROTTI Leonardo ITA 18.10.2004.
6 SOLA Jakov CRO 28.4.1999.
7 FERNANDEZ JIMENO Emilio ESP 5.1.2001.
8 PATRONE Alex ITA 1.4.2004.
9 SCHUHMANN Jan AUT 5.7.2001.
10 MASCHERONI Alessandro ITA 24.1.2000.
11 GOLOB Lan SLO 1.1.2002.
12 KURTOVIC Matej CRO 8.2.2006.
13 VERWAAL Crijn BEL 14.7.1999.
14 SOUREK Karlo CRO 7.5.2005.
15 BOZIC Brin SLO 6.12.2005.
16 BOGOVIC Maurizio CRO 20.10.1994.
17 DJUROVIC Milos SRB 25.6.2004.
18 RASHAIDA Rahim BUL 25.7.2005.
19 DE HARO Leo ESP 28.9.2004.
20 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO 1.9.2005.
21 MATEOS GARCIA Marco ESP 3.6.2001.
22 CUBRIC Marko CRO 16.2.2006.
23 ATANASOV Marin BUL 22.11.1999.
24 KRAJLAH Luka SLO 1.1.2003.
25 GRIZELJ Marko CRO 1.1.2003.
26 CORTES Aaron ESP 19.3.2001.
27 FILIPCIC Roko CRO 21.1.2005.
28 BALER Bernard SLO 1.1.2003.
29 GOWEN James GBR 25.6.2002.
30 SOBOCAN Rok SLO 13.11.1971.
31 HORVAT Filip CRO 1.1.1995.
32 SINOVCIC Fran CRO 1.3.2005.
33 STEBLAJ Dominik SLO 28.4.2000.
34 MIKODANIC Ivan CRO 8.8.2003.
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Name Country Rating Member # Poule Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BOROSAK Mirna CRO B 00747880 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BRKLJACIC Marko CRO 00835975 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Video: 1 Ref: 1 Assist: 1
DELIC Lara CRO 00842658 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
JEZA Eva SLO Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LI Leo CRO 00835976 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MAJDANDZIC Andrea CRO 00836430 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
TRCIN Antonio CRO 00856877 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
ZMAIC Martina CRO B 00742765 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Assist: 1


